
SWO CHILD PROTECTION PROGRAM  

605-698-3992 

On call (24/7) 605-268-3037 

 
Mickey Divine,       605-698-2322  DeborahD@swo-nsn.gov 
Director 

 
Evelyn Pilcher,       605-698-2323  EvelynP@swo-nsn.gov 
ICWA Specialist 
 

Meagan Lively,       605-698-2329  MeaganLively@swo-nsn.gov 
CPP Agent 

 
Crystal Heminger,       605-698-2324  CrystalH@swo-nsn.gov 
Protective Service Worker 

 
Josie Bertsch,       605-698-2328  Josielbertsch@swo-nsn.gov 
Protective Service Worker 

 
Aubrey Carlson,       605-698-2325  Acarlson@swo-nsn.gov 
Protective Service Worker 

 
Teresa K White,       605-698-2326  TeresaWhite@swo-nsn.gov 
Foster Care/Adoption/PSW 

 
Jackie Adams,       605-698-2321  JackieA@swo-nsn.gov 
Office Manager 

 
Murretta Anderson,     605-698-2320  MurrettaA@swo-nsn.gov 
File Clerk/Receptionist 

 

1408 SD HWY 10 

PO BOX 509 

SISSETON SD 57262 

Fax 605-698-3999 
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